./1’
Legal Counsel Approval 2 — Introductory No. _ ©23-82
RL 23-109 Permanent No. O l 3'%‘1—

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON
STATE OF NEW YORK

Date: May 24, 2023
Sponsored by Council Members: Resciniti, Friedman, Burns, Strawn, Scanlon, Scaringi
Introduced by Committee: Finance

ORDINANCE

entitled

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2023 PARKS
& RECREATION BUDGET TO DEFUND ONE
SENIOR PARKS MAINTAINER AND ONE PARK
TECHNICIAN AND FUND ONE PARKS
MAINTAINER AND ONE GROUNDSKEEPER

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Parks & Recreation and the Comptroller of the City of
Binghamton find it proper and necessary to amend the 2023 Parks & Recreation budget to (i)
defund a “Senior Parks Maintainer” position ($24.36/hr), (ii) defund a “Park Technician” position
($20.81/hr), (iii) add a “Parks Maintainer” position ($21.10/hr), and (iv) add a “Groundskeeper”
position ($23.75/hr) as agreed upon in the Union contract; and

WHEREAS, such budget amendments were approved by the Board of Estimate and
Apportionment on May 24, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Binghamton, duly convened in regular
session, does hereby ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the Comptroller and City Treasurer of the City of Binghamton are
hereby authorized and directed to amend the 2023 Parks & Recreation budget to (i) defund a
“Senior Parks Maintainer” position ($24.36/hr), (ii) defund a “Park Technician” position
(320.81/hr), (iii) add a “Parks Maintainer” position ($21.10/hr), and (iv) add a “Groundskeeper”
position ($23.75/hr) as agreed upon in the Union contract; and (v) fund the “Parks Maintainer”
position and “Groundskeeper position from May 27, 2023 to December 31, 2023 as follows:

Transfer From (Decrease): Transfer To (Increase):
$37,027.20 A7110.51000 (Per.Ser.Sr.Parks Maint.) $26,784.00 A7110.51000 (Per.Ser.Parks
25,804.40 A7110.51000 (Per.Ser.Park Tech.) Maint.)

29,450.00 A7110.51000 (Per.Ser.Grdskp.)
6.597.60 A1990.550004 (Contingency)

$62,831.60 $62,831.60
Section 2. That this Ordinance shall take effect May 27, 2023.
| HERE;Y CERTIFY that the above described funds

are unegcumbered and available

Chuck Shager, Comptroter——



@.ﬂ uo soAe 3yl Ag
panosddy T[] uo p|ay dungaaw

e 1e uojweysuig Jo A1 ayl Jo |puno)
ay1 Aq paydope uoie|sida) ay3 jo Adod
anii e ag 0} anoqge 3yl Ainuad Agasay |

JuasqQy _ ueIsqy O sAeN  (C)SaAy NJ

pardopy Lm_

uoymeysurg Jo A1) 9y} Jo 9po) [

paesjed ]

(=
]

@) @) 01

15ULIBOG
UBTIIOUNO))

uoueEdg
UBWI[IOUNO))

umeng
UBWJIOUNO))

swing
UBWIOUN0))

UBWIPALL]
UBLWIOM[IOUNO))

o

Aoy
URTIOM[IOUNO))

ISy
UBTIOM[IOUNO))

SEPsSSisS

JUISq Y

@
3]
>

<

ure)sqy SABN

J0ABTA

paaoaddy a1eq

_ (]
\¥§§ﬁj
C mw_ 52| S

JOABJA 0} pajuasald aje(]
L\ SL\ S
AT AN

. ale(]

SAINALS

‘uojweydurg Jo K1) oy
JO [1ounoy) 2y Aq paydope sem 9OURUIPI UIIIM 3],

YAdIIASANNOYD INO ANV dINIVINIVIN
SMUVd HNO dNNd ANV NVIDINHOAL
AV HNO ANV dINIVINIVIN STV JOINIS
ANO dNN4d3d Ol 145dNd NOILVAMOTH
¥ SPAVd €207 HHL ANHAY OL HONVNITIO NV

15uLeog ‘uouedg ‘UMens ‘swing ‘TewpaL] ‘IIursay
SIDQUIDTA [ouno)) A1) Aq parosuodg

LR-2LO

z8-£cO

"ON JuauetlIa

0N Arojonponuy



